CCECC Training/Quality Committee – Interested Participants

	Last Name
	First Name
	Address
	Phone
	E-Mail

	Bates
	Sandy
	Oregon Dept. of Education

Student Learning & Partnerships

255 Capitol St. NE

Salem, OR  97310-0203
	503-378-3600

Ext. 2291
	sandy.bates@state.or.us


	Briggs
	Beverly
	Portland State University

PO Box 751-OCCD

Portland, OR  97207-0751
	503-725-8275
	babriggs@pdx.edu


	Butler
	Terry
	Oregon Council on Dev. Disabilities

825 NE 20th Ave., Ste. 100

Portland, OR  97232
	503-731-3088

Ext. 60
	terry.butler@state.or.us


	Calhoun
	Melissa
	Administration for Children &


Families

2201 Sixth Ave., Ste. 300

Seattle, WA  98121-1827
	206-615-2557
	mcalhoun@acf.hhs.gov


	Carranza
	Barbara
	OCCF

530 Center St. NE, Ste. 405

Salem, OR  97310
	503-373-1570

Ext. 241
	barbara_carranza@class.oregonvos.net


	DeMoe
	Brent
	Employment Dept.

Child Care Division

875 Union St. NE

Salem, OR  97311
	503-947-1418
	Brent.P.DeMoe@state.or.us


	Duncan
	Andrew
	SW Oregon University

1988 Newmark Ave.

Coos Bay, OR  97420-2911
	541-888-1510
	Andy_Duncan@ous.edu


	Dunn
	Pam
	Linn-Benton Community College

6500 SW Pacific Blvd.

Albany, OR  97321-3755
	541-917-4908

541-917-4883
	pam.dunn@linnbenton.edu


	Dyrud
	Colleen
	Portland State University

PO Box 751

Portland, OR  97207-0751
	503-725-8528

503-725-5430 (F)
	dyrudc@pdx.edu


	Halverson
	Starla
	Child Care Resource & Referral

110 NE 4th
Hermiston, OR  97838-1861
	541-564-6878
	shalvers@umchs.org


	Hammond
	Marian
	Office of the Governor

Public Service Building

255 Capitol St. NE

Salem, OR  97310-0203
	503-378-8636
	marian.hammond@state.or.us


	Helland
	Karen
	Coos & Curry CCR&R

1988 Newmark

Coos Bay, OR  97420-2911


	541-888-7633
	khelland@socc.edu

	Last Name
	First Name
	Address
	Phone
	E-Mail

	Hill-Dunbar
	Robin
	Oregon Child Care Resource & Referral 
Network

805 Liberty St. NE

Salem, OR  97301
	503-779-2545
	rhdunbar@oregonchildcare.org 

	Jenkins
	Leslie
	Administration for Children &


Families

2201 Sixth Ave., Ste. 300

Seattle, WA  98121-1827
	206-615-3631
	ljenkins@acf.hhs.gov


	Johnson
	Laurie
	Metro Child Care Resource & 


Referral

912 NE Kelly Ave. #239

Gresham, OR  97030-5666
	503-491-2853
	lauriejohnson@ccdsmetro.org


	Kohout
	Patsy
	Portland State University

PO Box 751

Portland, OR 97207-0751
	503-725-8536
	pkohout@pdx.edu


	Kuran
	Chris
	Child Care Resource & 


Referral of Washington Co.

1001 SW Baseline

Hillsboro, OR  97123
	503-693-3221
	ckuran@caowash.org 



	Lyman
	Alice
	Linn Benton Community College

6500 SW Pacific Blvd

Albany, OR  97321
	541-753-8125

541-917-4881
	alicelyman@msn.com


	McGowan
	Heidi
	Employment Department

Child Care Commission/Child Care Division

605 Cottage St. NE, Rm. 308

Salem, OR  97309
	541-753-6262
	heidi@hbsaa.com


	McIlveen
	Patricia
	Clackamas Community College

19600 S Molalla Ave.

Oregon City, OR  97045
	503-657-6958

Ext. 2240
	patriciam@clackamas.edu


	McMurria-Bachik
	Gayle
	Oregon Dept. of Education

Student Learning & Partnerships

255 Capitol St. NE

Salem, OR  97310-0203
	503-378-3600 

Ext. 2602
	gayle.mcmurria-bachik@state.or.us


	Olsen
	Tom
	Employment Dept.

Child Care Division

875 Union St. NE

Salem, OR  97311
	503-947-1409
	tom.l.olsen@state.or.us


	Olson
	Jennifer
	Oregon Dept. of Education

Student Learning & Partnerships

255 Capitol St. NE

Salem, OR  97310-0203
	503-378-3600

Ext. 2338
	Jennifer.olson@state.or.us 

	Last Name
	First Name
	Address
	Phone
	E-Mail

	Pickett
	Dianna
	800 NE Oregon St.

Portland, OR  97232
	971-673-0259

971-673-0250 (Fax)
	dianna.l.pickett@state.or.us 

	Prodzinski
	Rhonda
	Dept. of Human Services

500 Summer St. NE, E48

Salem, OR  97301
	503-945-6087
	rhonda.prodzinski@state.or.us


	Santos
	Danny
	Office of the Governor

Public Service Building

255 Capitol St. NE

Salem, OR  97310-0203
	503-378-6892 

Ext. 21
	danny.santos@state.or.us


	Stevens
	Karen
	4002 Brae Burn

Eugene, OR  97405
	541-484-5504
	karenforkids@comcast.net


	Svenson
	Sonja
	Employment Dept.

Child Care Division, Rm. 308

875 Union St. NE

Salem, OR  97309-4050
	503-947-1243

503-947-1428 (F)

503-375-7246 (P)

503-507-1011 (C)
	sonja.svenson@state.or.us


	Thomas
	Sonia
	5427 Glen Echo

Gladstone, OR  97027
	503-656-2530 x27
	soniat@campfireusamthood.org
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